
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008510-2024 

Tender

MOPAC: Victim Voice Forum (MOPAC 978)

MOPAC

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008510
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04497a  
Published 15 March 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MOPAC

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

Email

MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 123456789

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008510-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008510-2024
mailto:MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI - London

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./AMX2N6H3AF

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./AMX2N6H3AF
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./AMX2N6H3AF


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MOPAC: Victim Voice Forum (MOPAC 978)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Facilitating discussion and coordinating consultation with Londoners who have been
victims of crime or who have children who have been victims of crime. The initial contract
duration is 3 years with two one year extension options available at the discretion of the
contracting authority.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will deliver two areas of work: Part one: the facilitation and coordination of



Page 4 to 6

six Victim Voice Forums. The Victim Voice Forums (VVF) will be a trauma-informed space
where victims of crime can share their lived experience to help inform and improve the
MPS and MOPAC practice and services. There will be five specialist forums and one
‘open’ forum for any victim of crime. The five specialist forums will be for: Black
communities, LGBTQ+ people, women and girls, people with disabilities and
parents/guardians of children/young people who have been victims of crime. Part two: call
off arrangement for the coordination and facilitation of consultations with those with lived
experience. These consultations will assist the development of and provide feedback on
specific pieces of work such as the Police and Crime Plan and the Mayor’s Violence
against Women and Girls Strategy (and other ad hoc pieces of work as required).

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

3 June 2024

End date

14 June 2029

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./AMX2N6H3AF

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AMX2N6H3AF

 GO Reference: GO-2024315-PRO-25513882

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./AMX2N6H3AF
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./AMX2N6H3AF
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AMX2N6H3AF
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:39:57+0000
	TCPDF




